	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System				
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet				
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.				
	(((H09000053024 3)))				
	L INNESSE DI LI DELLA INTELESTICA NULLE ADITE ADITE ADITE CONCESSO 243ABCX				
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.					
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380				
	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 From: Account Name : LAZARUS CORFORATE FILING SERVICE, INC. Account Number : 12000000019 Phone : (305)552~5973 Fax Number : (305)220-1440				
	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 From: Account Name : LAZARUS CORFORATE FILING SERVICE, INC. Account Number : I2000000019 Phone : (305)552-5973 Fax Number : (305)220-1440 Phone : (305)220-1440				
00	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 617-6380 From: Account Name : LAZARUS CORFORATE FILING SERVICE, INC. Account Number : I2000000019 Phone : (305) 552-5973 Fax Number : (305) 220-1440 COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN 103 PALMETTO AUTO CENTER, INC.				
00	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 617-6380 From: Account Name : LAZARUS CORFORATE FILING SERVICE, INC Account Number : I2000000019 Phone : (305) 552-5973 Fax Number : (305) 220-1440 COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN				

3/6/09

B

•

FAX NO. :3052201440

Mar. 06 2009 02:27PM P2

FROM LAZARUS

	H 0 9 0					
	ARTICLES OF	CLAMA SEC. FLO				
103	PAIMETTO	AUTO	CENTER,	Inc.		
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
(PRESENT NAME)						

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

Directors shall now read as follows:

DELETE: AHMET PEREDA ADD: WILFREDO COTO - (PRESIDENT) 7701 NW 103 STREET HIAIEAH GARDENS, FL 33016

New Registered Agent

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows.

## ,H09000053024

FROM :LAZARUS

## H09000053024

THATERD: The date of each amendment's adoption: \_\_\_\_\_3 - 6 - 09

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendmont(s) (check one)

Y The uncadmant(s) was/were approved by the charabalders. The number of voice cast for the amondmant(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

G The amendment(s) wasters approved by the skareholders through voting groups.

The following statement wast he separately for each veting group satisfied to vote separately on each amendment(s) :

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) weavers sufficient for approval by \_\_\_\_\_\_"

(VALINE STURP)

- The amandment(s) wastwere adopted by the baard of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
- The amondment(t) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder aution and chareholder action was not required.

Signed this Signature

(By the Chairman & Vich Chairman of the directors, President or ether efficer if adopted by the chargealders)

ÓÞ (ity a director if adapted by the directors)

(By an insurporator if adopted by the locer perstant)

linving been named as registered agent and to accept equice of process for the stated corporation at the place designated in this cartificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered egent and agree to not to this capacity.

Registered A

## H0900053024